

f

SLP(C)No. 5223 OF 2004
ITEM No.62

Court No. 2

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5223/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2003 in CWP 18357/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GURMAIL SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With
SLP(C)No.8130/2004 (with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 12/07/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.
Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder-
affidavit as last opportunity in SLP(C)No.5223/04.
Petitioner to take steps to serve the unserved
respondent in the meanwhile in SLP(C)No.8130/2004.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER