

IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5223/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2003 in CWP No. 18357/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD AND ORS.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

GURMAIL SINGH

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief )

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8130 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 11617 of 2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in SLP 5223/2004

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

In SLP 8130/2004

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.5223 & 8130 OF 2004

Service is complete. Respondents are represented.

Pleadings are also complete.

SLP(C) No.11617 of 2005

Since notice was ordered to be issued recently, show cause notice has not been issued by the office. Petitioner is directed to serve the respondent through dasti service.

To be listed after four weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master