

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5223/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2003 in CWP No. 18357/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURMAIL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions,permission to place addl. documents on record

and prayer for interim relief ))For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11617 of 2005

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to place addl. Documents on record and with prayer for

interim relief and office report)For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 8130 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)For final disposal)

Date: 05/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List in the second week of July, 2006.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the parties shall file written submissions with reference to the factual matrix and the point involved in each of the case. Learned counsel shall also file additional documents as to the grant of scales of pay in relation to L.D.C. and U.D.C.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata B

hardwaj)

Court Master

Court Master